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TO: City Council and City Manager

/; / ;/ /:;'
FROM: J. Pat Rich, Development Coordinator -~ ;Z/n‘f/\;/éw
DATE: October 31, 2024

SUBJECT: Gale York Rear Yard Setback Variance

Gale York requested a variance to the 20’ rear yard setback for a screened pool enclosure. The variance
requested is 9°.

Rear yard setback for pool is 10°. Rear yard setback for enclosure is 20°. 10’ difference.
Residence is set towards the rear of the property.

Similar variances for pool enclosures have been granted.

The pool enclosure is screened and will have minimal, if any, impact on drainage.

There was 1 objection (email in packet).

The Planning & Zoning Commission voted 5-0 to recommend approving the variance.
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STAFF REPORT TO PLANNING COMMISSION
DATE: October 22, 2024

NATURE OF REQUEST: Gale York has filed an application requesting a variance from the Zoning
Ordinance (Article 3.4.8) to allow the construction of a pool enclosure within 11 of the rear yard property
line. The property address is 889 Manoo Court. The tax parcel number is 067K-1-36-179.000. The
property is in an R-6 zoning district. The rear yard setback is 20°. The variance requested is 9. The Case
File Number is 202400465.

DATE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEFORE PLANNING COMMISSION: October 22,
2024

RECOMMENDATION TO PLANNING COMMISSION: To approve the variance as petitioned.

The staff recommends approving the variance based on the following findings of fact.

A. That special conditions and circumstances do exist which are peculiar to the land,
structure or building involved and which are not applicable to other lands, structures, or
buildings in the same district. Residence is set towards the rear of the lot.

B.  That literal interpretation of the provisions of this title would deprive the applicant of
rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same zoning district under the terms
of this title. There are many other screened enclosures in R-6. Similar variances have
been approved.

C.  That special conditions and circumstances, if any, do not result from the actions of the
applicant. The pool is allowed 10’ and walkway/decking 4 from the property line.

D. That granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special
privilege that is denied by this title to other lands, structures, or buildings in the same
zoning district.

E. The variance, if authorized, will represent the minimum variance that will afford relief and
will represent the least modification possible of the regulation in issue.

F.  The Variance does observe the spirit of the Ordinance and will not change the

character of the district (area).
The Variance will observe the spirit of the Comprehensive Plan.
That the Variance requested will not result in any change in use or density of the subject

property.

T Q



Pat Rich

From: Fran Vosbein <fran@sellpropertywithfran.com>
Sent: Monday, October 14, 2024 12:42 PM

To: Pat Rich

Subject: Re: 889 Manoo Court Diamondhead, MS. ( Varience)

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you for sending me the information. After reviewing the application.for varience. | oppose and
my concerns are, Overflowing pool water flooding on adjacent property, drainage issues, and fill dirt
for enclosure if sloping towards the rear of the property lines.

Please confirm you received this email.

Thank you,

On Mon, Oct 14, 2024 at 10:53 AM Pat Rich <prich@diamondhead.ms.gov> wrote:

Ms. Vosbein,

As promised. The Diamondhead YouTube channel is
https://www.youtube.com/@cityofdiamondhead3502/streams

J. Pat Rich

Development Coordinator

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

228-242-1613
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TO: Gale York, and adjacent property owners

FROM: J. Pat Rich, Development Coordinator - /ZW

DATE: October 4, 2024

SUBJECT: Variance request before the Planning & Zoning Commission

Gale York has filed an application requesting a variance from the Zoning Ordinance (Article 3.4.8) to
allow the construction of a pool enclosure within 11’ of the rear yard property line. The property address is
889 Manoo Court. The tax parcel number is 067K-1-36-179.000. The property is in an R-6 zoning district.
The rear yard setback is 20°. The variance requested is 9°. The Case File Number is 202400465.

In accordance with the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance Article 9.8, the Planning Commission may
recommend to the Mayor and City Council a variance be granted as the variance was applied for or in a
modified form or subject to conditions or the application may be denied. A variance may be revocable, may
be granted for a limited period, or may be granted subject to conditions as the Planning Commission or Mayor
and City Council may prescribe.

The Planning and Zoning Commission will consider this application at its next regularly scheduled meeting
on Tuesday, October 22, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. The public hearing will be held at Diamondhead City Hall in
the Council Chambers at 5000 Diamondhead Circle in Diamondhead, MS 39525. Interested members of the
public are invited to attend. This meeting will also be live streamed for your convenience.

If you have any questions or comments or would like to review the application, you may contact J. Pat Rich,
Development Coordinator, at prich@diamondhead.ms.gov or 228-242-1613.




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
DIAMONDHEAD, MS

Gale York has filed an application requesting a variance from the Zoning Ordinance (Article
3.4.8) to allow the construction of a pool enclosure within 11° of the rear yard property line.

The property address is 889 Manoo Court. The tax parcel number is 067K-1-36-179.000. The
property is in an R-6 zoning district. The rear yard setback is 20°. The variance requested is 9°.
The Case File Number is 202400465.

In accordance with the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance Article 9.8, the Planning Commission
may recommend to the Mayor and City Council a variance be granted as the variance was applied
for or in a modified form or subject to conditions or the application may be denied. A variance
may be revocable, may be granted for a limited period, or may be granted subject to conditions as
the Planning Commission or Mayor and City Council may prescribe.

The Planning and Zoning Commission will consider this application at its next regularly
scheduled meeting on Tuesday, October 22, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. The public hearing will be held
at Diamondhead City Hall in the Council Chambers at 5000 Diamondhead Circle in
Diamondhead, MS 39525. Interested members of the public are invited to attend. This meeting
will also be live streamed for your convenience.

If you have any questions or comments or would like to review the application, you may contact
J. Pat Rich, Development Coordinator, at p_rich@diamondhead.ms.gov or 228-242-1613.
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5000 Diamondhead Circle
Dlamondhead, MS 39525
Ph: 228-222-4626
FX: 228-222-4390

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE REQUEST

Case Number: a&(’)&‘\‘tﬂ@q Lo 6—-
Date _ &\.Q - 34\

Applicant: k V\\.}J‘) '\39&‘;9 L Stoern
Applicant’s Address: D> g' WS-YA\  Souciac Ans RS

Applicant’s Email Address: 399_:5@ g&\g& %&39 o Stce s L LOM

Applicant’s Contact Number: (Home) (Work) 23359\, W38 (Cell)

Property Owner: Gele, \(bf\%\_

Owner's Malling Address: S DY ™
Owner’s Emall Address %&M@ ML . ot

Owner’s Contact Number: (Home)\JO\ NP AOO\e_ (Work) (Cell)

Tax Roll Parcel Number:

Physlical Street Address: ™ SaAS DY MW
Legal Description of Property: "5'«\:%4. Y—«m«'«\.\‘\

Zoning District:

State Purpose of Varlance: (Front/Side/Rear/Lot Slze/Parking/Bullding/Coverage)
(Signage-Size-Helght)
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\.\ R : ’ () \ . \
A\ tcomy Weoo ch{w\m\ \Viae, . Poo\ Eacdosuce,
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REQUIRED ITEM A

Property Owner %m\-’b \{0\"\!\

Street Address 339 Maxes A B\men&\\ggl AN ﬁ"\b@b

Statement Describing Variance Request
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The reasons why it complies with the criteria for variances:
(

1. DO THE SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND/OR CIRCUMSTANCES EXIST WHICH AFFECT ONLY THE LAND OR
STRUCT UR\El)l QUESTION AND NO OTHE ﬁSURROUNDING OR SIMILAR PROPERTIES?

eS| on/v aL ol ’anmlx/ We Are

e on,’
)

Response:

‘2. WOULD LITERAL INTERPRETATION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE DEPRIVE THE OWNER/APPLIANT OF
RIGHTS COMMONLY EN!OYED BY OTHER PROPERTIES IN TmE ZONING DISTRICT?

Response (()Hnu’ —DVD")C(?LCQ )”Mi\/( \ M.%Nl‘:@@ﬁ_m
Ll (/Wmais (2 ):)em &rmrkc/ N%) —H\Ui‘)zsf_

e
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3. ARE THE SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR <§IRCUMSTANCES NOT CAUSED BY THE OWNER/APPLICANT?

Response: OO)S g Dﬁd C(\kx% af( C/m

4. WOULD THE REQUESTED VARIANCE NOT GIVE THE 0
RIGHTS NOT SHARED By OWNERS OF IMILARPB‘

Response: \ O-l' h(,l/ (b-\fo ‘CS
it (e o0
')ﬂ CIDSe 4o ron
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STATEMENT OF UNDERSTANDI NG

— Asthe appllcant or uwner/sfor the requestad Varlance ln the crtyofblamondheadl ] (we) understand
o -rthefollowlng. L o PR -

= The appl!catl it fe 5 of $100 00 must be pald pr]or to the acceptance ofthe applk:atlon. Further, thatlf

- +the application Is wlthdrawn for any reason thntthe appllcatlon fee Is furfelted 1o the Clty of
%i~_blamondhead. SR RER S AT A o |

_ . 'f 2 As tha appllcant orewner/s,
i B ‘-haaﬂng. .

L (wa), or the designed representatlve, must be present at the publlc -

Th__a,gq Il erfdrrﬁ'étlon.,p ldad wlth thrs appllcatlon_ts true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. 5'

magmn rapresents Qn,ly prqperty owned by ma (us) and that any other sdjolning properry
or 8 on hls own bahalf. S ,

: néd the recommendatlon has been made by the
' Plannlng Commlsslon. If naw avldence naeds to b

L the matter‘be referred back to tha Plannlng Comml

sston for revlaw. ;

aarlng It sueh: request 15 not made In wrlt!ng,l S
an appllcaﬂonfee pald tothaClty. e

on s danled by th .,Council,anawappllcaﬂonforthesub]ectpropertymaynatbe
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03404563(}479458

Mre oprplIcant |  ; SIgnature of Property O\rmer

FLC Oy : FcrOfflclal useomy ' ', T

i ) 5100.00 e RS i 'l;.‘:_,:;(r.)»A/Icatlon SIgned .
"()/Eopyofoeed Lease or(:ontract L - .(Q'ertten Projectoescrlptlon
(9SkePlan o 7 (Yoralnags Plan

Ml\) Parking Spaces’ ._()NOtarlzedStatamentNA(-a/

p() Ust of Proprrrty Gwner

m'esentad,thaappllcantwlll need to requasuhat

sary gt y(our)request,the requastmustbemadeto thaZarﬂng
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Pat Rich

From: Pat Rich

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 11:24 AM
To: Beau King; Dwight Blythe

Subject: RE: 889 Manoo Ct. Variance

Dwight,

After reviewing the application, | need the following:
1. The site planfor the pool shows 13’ from the rear property line. Please confirm that the additional 2’ is
2. gg;rlndeenctkcl?imo (pc ? V +i TB@@ S [ s vie f lipr e

Need the above no later than tomorrow by 5:00 in order put on the October 22" Planning Commission agenda.

J. Pat Rich
Development Coordinator

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525
228-242-1613

From: Pat Rich

Sent: Thursday, September 12, 2024 8:48 AM

To: Beau King <bking@diamondhead.ms.gov>; Dwight Blythe <apluspatiodwight@gmail.com>
Subject: RE:

Dwight,
Will review the application today and let you know if we need anything else.

J. Pat Rich
Development Coordinator

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525
228-242-1613

From: Beau King <bking@diamondhead.ms.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 4:17 PM

To: Pat Rich <prich@diamondhead.ms.gov>
Subject: FW:




